115000103318

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

JUN 1 6 2015 T. SCOTT



100273795431

06/11/15--01011--014 **180.00

15 JUN 11 MM 9: 55 3: Jun

TOMMY D. PERMENTER, JR.



Bellwether Professional Park 2201 S.E. 30th Avenue, Suite 202 Ocala, Florida 34471 TELEPHONE
(352) 622-1811
FACSIMILE
(352) 622-1866
EMAIL
TOMMY@PERMENTERLAW.COM

June 9, 2015

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re:

Robinson Estates, Inc./ LLC Certificate of Conversion

Our File No.: 12-0054

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Conversion for "Other Business Entity" into Florida Limited Liability Company for Robinson Estates, Inc., for filing.

Also, enclosed is my firm's check in the amount of \$180.00 representing the filing and certified copy fees.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

THE PERMENTER LAW FIRM, P.A.

Tommy D. Permenter, Jr.

TDP/am Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of C		,		
O.L.D.	JECT: Robinsor	•			•
SUB	JECT:		of Resulting Florida	Limite	ed Company)
Busin	ess Entity" into	a "Florida Limited L	iability Company		nd fees are submitted to convert an "Other accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Pleas	e return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to:		
Tomn	ıy D. Permenter, Jı	r., Esquire			
		(Contact Person)			
The P	ermenter Law Firn	ı, P.A.			
		(Firm/Company)			
2201 5	S.E. 30th Avenue,	Suite 202			
		(Address)			
Ooolo	Florida 34471	(,			
Ocaia,		0' 0 17' 0 1			
Т.,,,,,,,		City, State and Zip Code)			
	y@Permenterlaw.				
E-I	naii Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)		
For fu	ırther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
Tomm	y D. Permenter, Jr	., Esquire	_at (³⁵²)	622-1	1811
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Code)	(Day	ytime Telephone Number)
Enclo	sed is a check f	or the following amou	int:		
(\$25 fc & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees or Conversion of for Articles anization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	☑\$180.00 Filing I and Certified Copy		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STRE	EET ADDRES	S:	MAILI	NG A	ADDRESS:
Registration Section			Registration Section		
Division of Corporations			Division of Corporations		
Clifton Building		P. O. Box 6327			

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entit Robinson Estates, Inc.	y" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:					
	of Other Business Entity)					
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation						
	entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, eral partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)					
First organized, formed or incorporated ur	nder the laws of Florida					
May 17, 1971	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)					
(date of organization, formation or incorporati	on)					
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liabil	lity Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:					
Robinson Estates, LLC						
(Enter Name of Flori	da Limited Liability Company)					
4. If not effective on the date of filing, en	ter the effective date:					
date this document is filed by the Florid date listed in the attached Articles of O	to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the la Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective rganization, if an effective date is listed therein.) eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the ate's records.					
5 The plan of conversion has been approve	ved in accordance with all applicable statutes					

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 8th day of June	20_15
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	
Signature of Authorized Representative: Of Printed Name: Charles J. Smith	is to the second
Printed Name: Charles J. Smith	Title: Manager
Signatura(s) on bahalf of Other Rusiness Entity	[See below for required signature(s)]
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	
Signature: Printed Name: Charles J. Smith	
Printed Name: Charles J. Smith	Title: President
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	Tal
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Cignatura:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	corporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Partnarchine
Signature of one General Partner.	ty ratticismp.
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
Signatures of ALL General Farmers.	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

Robinson Estates			
	(Must end with the words "Limited	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II	- Address:		
The mailing ad	ldress and street address of t	he principal office of the Limited Lia	ability Company is:
Principal Offi	ce Address:	Mailing Address:	
20447 Robinson	Road	Post Office Box 489	
Dunnellon, Florida 34431		T1 34 34	
Dunnellon, Florid	da 34431	Dunnellon, Florida 34430	
ARTICLE III The Limited Liabil	- Registered Agent, Registity Company cannot serve as its own	Dunnellon, Florida 34430 tered Office, & Registered Agent's Registered Agent. You must designate an individual	Signature:
ARTICLE III The Limited Liabil business entity wit	- Registered Agent, Regist	tered Office, & Registered Agent's Registered Agent. You must designate an individ	Signature: dual or another
ARTICLE III (The Limited Liabil business entity wit	- Registered Agent, Registity Company cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration.) the Florida street address of Charles J. Smith	tered Office, & Registered Agent's Registered Agent. You must designate an individ	dual or another
ARTICLE III (The Limited Liabil business entity wit	- Registered Agent, Registity Company cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration.) the Florida street address of Charles J. Smith	Registered Agent's Registered Agent You must designate an individent the registered agent are: Name	dual or another
ARTICLE III (The Limited Liabil business entity wit	- Registered Agent, Registity Company cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration.) the Florida street address of Charles J. Smith	Registered Agent's Registered Agent You must designate an individent the registered agent are: Name	dual or another
ARTICLE III (The Limited Liabil business entity wit	- Registered Agent, Registity Company cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration.) the Florida street address of Charles J. Smith	tered Office, & Registered Agent's Registered Agent. You must designate an individent the registered agent are: Name	dual or another

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:		
"AMBR" = Authorized Men	r		
"MGR" = Manager			
MGR and P	Charles J. Smith		
	Post Office Box 489		
	Dunnellon, Florida 34430		
MGR and S	Robin Smith McBride		
	1720 S.E. 11th Street		
	Ocala, Florida 34471		
VD.			
VP	Teresa L. Strong		
	9677 S.W. 190th Avenue Road		
	Dunnellon, Florida 34432		
Т	Jan S. Stout		
	2975 Bayshore Point Drive		
	Tampa, Florida 33611		
or 90 days after the date of filing	s not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the nt of State's records.		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE	South!		
(In accordance with section 6 constitutes an affirmation under I am aware that any false inform	member or an authorized representative of a member. 505.0205 (3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document of the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. In a nation submitted in a document to the Department of State of as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)		
a			
Charles J. Smith			

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)